City Council Application Approval Request

Approval Process	
<u>Match</u>	
Tracking Number	7858

Request Originatio	ŶĬ		
Department	Water Resources		
Division	Stormwater Management		
Submitted By	David Phlegar		
Date Submitted	4/7/2014		
Phone	3732707		

1			
Grant/Project Name	South Buffalo Creek WQ and Habitat Improvement Project Phase III		
Brief Project Summary	South Buffalo Creek Enhancement project is a stream and wetlands restoration project that will enhance water quality and aquatic habitat in the South Buffalo Creek basin. Design of the project was funded by CWMTF grant 2008-404 and Phase I of the project was partially funded for constructed under CWMTF grant 2012-434. Phase II was recently awarded in April 2014. This application is for Phase III (final phase) construction of the project along the southern edge of S. Buffalo Creek.		
Grantor	NC Clean Water Management Trust Fund		
Goals, Strategies, Objectives supported	The goals of this project are to improve water quality by increasing aquatic habitat, decreasing sediment loads, and decreasing nutrients loads to South Buffalo Creek.		
Application Amount	\$665,200		
Application Amount Application Due Date	\$665,200 4/7/2014		
Application Due Date	4/7/2014		
Application Due Date Application Submission Date Grant Year	4/7/2014 4/7/2014		
Application Due Date Application Submission Date	4/7/2014 4/7/2014 2014		
Application Due Date Application Submission Date Grant Year Funding Cycle	4/7/2014 4/7/2014 2014 2014		

Applicant's Role Divis		ion Manager	
Eligible Activities	Cost		Description
Personnel			
Contracted Services			
Travel			
Supplies/Operating Expenses			
Equipment			
Other (Describe) Cost			Description
Construction Costs	\$665,200	The second of the second of	Construction
Total Project	\$665,200	The second contract of the constitution, a pro-	
Required Watch Elements		Value	Description
Cash (Describe Source)		
Cash Match Source Account Number (If Known)		332,600	506-7012-02.6018
In Kind (Describe)			
Other (Describe)		Value	Description
Total Match Value		\$0	and the same and the same of t

Project Funding Information	(Includes Watch)
Federal Amount	
State Amount	\$332,600
Regional Amount	
Local Amount	\$332,600
Private Contributions Amount	
Cash Award Amount	
Total Funding	\$665,200
Reimbursement (Yes/No)	© Yes ⊂ No
If reimbursement grant, explain fund availability.	Funds are set aside for this particular project.

How will the program be funded after the grant expires?	Stormwater ı	utility funds	
List of any other departments within the City of Greensboro eligible for this funding.	NA		
4			
Description of Department C	ellak eralla:	: 3	
Department		Description	
	112.00.000		
Description of Other Collabo			
Case them is a remaining to the first	and the commence of the first terms of the first te	er en er er en	
Regional Governments			
State Agencies			
Federal Agencies			
provide a construction and an area construction and an area construction.		Sounders and the supplier of t	
Other Orange in Barbara			
Other Community Partners			
Other			
Result Area Work Pian	** ** **		
Economic and Community Develop	ment		
Infrastructure	en e un maria de la	Stormwater management and water quality project	
Public Safety		April 18 mereka 18 mereka alam meneran antara da 18 mereka 18 mereka 18 mereka 18 mereka 18 mereka 18 mereka 1	
Culture, Recreation and Communit	y Character		
General Government			
		The second secon	
Department Area Work Plan			
Economic and Community Develop	ment		
Infrastructure Stormwater management and water quality project			
Public Safety			
Culture, Recreation and Community Character			
General Government			

Target Areas	grove workers was a kine seen as has been a seen as a see	A 11 91 MARIE 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
Council District(s)	District 1 District 2	☐ District 3 ☐ District 4 ☐ District 5 ☐ None	
Police District(s)	District 1 District 2	District 3 District 4 District 5	
Other Area(s)			
r			
Program/Project Staffing			
Number of Current Staff		1.00	
Number of Hours/Current Staff		10	
Describe Current Sta	aff Position(s)/Role(s)	Stormwater Manager	
Personnel to Hire Ad	ditional Staff	C Yes @ No	
Number of Additiona	Staff Needed	0.00	
Number of Hours for	Additional Staff	0	
Describe Additional S	Staff Position(s)/Role(s)	n/a	
•	lent jobs created with this		
project is estimated a	1I:	<u> </u>	
impact	enso esco e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
Production and the complete and another	cate or compete with anothe	r service or program provided by the City of	
Greensboro or other			
C Yes @ No	errer and mention of the		
How will this program	n/project benefit the City as a	an organization?	
opportunities for r Pollution Discharg Buffalo Creek is a Lake Watershed.	ecreation and education e Elimination Permit to in nutrient sensitive water The City is tasked with h	Tater Quality and enhancement of future The City is tasked through its National mprove the quality of surface waters. South way and this project is located in the Jordan telping to reduce nutrient loading in the Jordan t is a continuation of previous phases.	
How will this program	n/project benefit the City as a	a region?	
Jordan Lake Wate the Jordan Lake W	rshed. The City is respo Vatershed. This project o	waterway and this project is located in the nsible for helping to reduce nutrient loading in combined with numerous other water quality both sediment and nutrient loads.	
1	Control Carlos Control Control Control	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
	Ser's Signature Authoriz	and to Ecoesea	
Name (printed)	Steve Drew).	
Signature	May V	Vrun	
Date	1 7 / VAICA	37,2014	